about changes in the Capital Structure of the Company:

(a) AUTHORIZED SHARE CAPITAL:

The members of the Company at their Extraordinary General Meeting held on 8thJuly 2021,
approved the increase in the Authorised Share capital of the Company from Rs 1,20,00,000/­
(Rupees One Crore Twenty Lakh only) divided into 15,00,000 (Fifteen Lakh) Equity Shares
of Rs 1/- each, 3,18,000 (Three Lakh Eighteen Thousand) Series A Convertible Preference
Shares of Rs 10/- each and 7,32,000 (Seven Lakh Thirty Two Thousand) Preference Shares
of Rs 10/- each to Rs 12,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Crore Only) only divided into
10,95,00,000 (Ten Crore Ninety Five Lakhs) Equity Shares of Re. 1/- each, 3,18,000 (Three
Lakh Eighteen Thousand) Series A Convertible Preference Shares of Rs 10/- each and
7,32,000 (Seven Lakh Thirty Two Thousand) Preference Shares of Rs 10/- each.

(b) ISSUED, SUBSCRIBED AND PAID-UP SHARE CAPITAL:

Conversion of Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares (CCPS) of the Company
into Equity Shares of the Company: The Board of Directors at their meetings held on 21st

[...]

The underlying 41 164 CCPS were converted into Equity Shares on 10th December
2021, and 21,40,528 Shares were consequently allotted as Bonus Shares such CCPS holders
on lOthDecember 2021.

The Company's issued, subscribed paid up capital after conversion of all CCPS into Equity
Shares issue of Bonus Shares stands at Rs 10,03,10,185/- (Rupees Ten Crore Three Lakhs
Ten Thousand One Hundred and Eighty-Five Only) divided into 10,03,I0,185Equity Shares
ofRe. lI-, which is the total issued and paid-up capital of the Company.

(c) BUY BACK OF SECURITIES

The Company has not bought any of its securities during the year under review.

(d) SWEAT EQUJTY

The Company has not issued any Sweat Equity Shares during the year under review.